

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Milk chocolate foiled sixpences
Ingredients	Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin) natural vanilla. Cocoa solids 25% min, milk solids 14% min.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	The Fine Confectionery Company Ltd, Mead Business Centre, Hertford, Herts, SG13 7BJ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal 520 / 2178
fat	g/ml 27.6
of which saturates	g/ml 17.4
carbohydrate	g/ml 60.2
of which sugars	g/ml 59.0
protein	g/ml 6.3
salt	g/ml 0.24
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y